
RAMA MEDICAL COLLEGE- HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 
Rama City, 38 KM Mile Stone, Pilkhuwa- Hapur 

List of Teaching Faculty 
 

Sr. 
No
. 

Department Name of 
Faculty 

Year of 
passing 
UG and 
PG with 
speciality 

Name of 
Institution/ 

University Name of the 
State Medical 
Council 

Designation Institute From To Total 
Experienc
e 

1 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology 

Dr. Renuka 
Sinha 

MBBS-
1974 
MS-1977 

KGMC Lucknow  
 
KGMC Lucknow 

Lucknow 
University 
Lucknow 
University 

Delhi Medical 
Council  
Delhi Medical 
Council  
 

Tutor 
Assit. Professor 
 
Assoc. Professor 
 
Professor 
Professor 

KGMC Lucknow 
Safdarjung Hospital 
Delhi 
Safdarjung Hospital 
Delhi 
SHN Delhi 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

1975 
1992 
 
02.05.2005 
 
27.06.2011 
02.01.2014 

1977 
2005 
 
27.07.2011 
 
31.05.2013 
Till Date 

14 Years 
 

2 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology 

Dr. Namita 
Agarwal 

MBBS-
1994 
MS-1999 

Patna Medical 
College 
Patna Medical 
College  

Patna 
University  
Patna 
University  

UP Medical 
Council 
UP Medical 
Council 

Senior Resident 
 
Assistant Professor 
Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 
Professor 

AIIMS Delhi 
 
SIMS HAPUR 
SIMS HAPUR 
RMCH & RC Hapur 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

31.08.1999 
 
01.03.2008 
09.03.2012 
05.10.2013 
15.10.2015 

12.09.1999 
 
08.03.2012 
09.03.2013 
05.10.2015 
Till Date 

07 Years 

3 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology 

Dr. Asha 
Mishra 
 
 
 

MBBS-
1972 
DGO-
1976 
MS-1979 

KGMC Lucknow 
 
LLRM Medical 
College Meerut 
LLRM Medical 
College Meerut 

Lucnkow 
University 
CCS 
University  
CCS 
University 

UP Medical 
Council 
UP Medical 
Council 
UP Medical 
Council 

Junior Resident 
Senior Resident  
Assistant Professor 
Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 
Professor 

LLRM MC Meerut  
LLRM MC Meerut 
SIMS HAPUR  
SIMS HAPUR 
RMCH & RC Hapur 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

12.08.1971 
16.04.1979 
01.10.2008 
10.10.2012 
01.08.2014 
01.06.2016 

10.02.1973 
15.04.1982 
09.10.2012 
10.12.2013 
31.05.2016 
Till Date 

10 Years 
08 Months 
08 Days 
 

4 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology 

Dr. 
Anuradha 

MBBS-
2005 
MS-2011 
 

Lady Harding 
Medical College 
MAM College  

Delhi 
University  
Delhi 
University 

Delhi Medical 
Council  
Delhi Medical 
Council  

Senior Resident  
 
Assistant Professor 

JPC Hospital  
 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

07.11.2012 
 
21.04.2014 

20.04.2014 
 
Till Date 

01 Years 
05 Days 

5 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology 

Dr. Ritu 
Chaudhary 

MBBS-
1999 
 
MS-2004 

JLMC Ajmer  
 
 
SNMC Agra 

Rajasthan 
University  
 
Agra 
University 

Rajasthan 
Medical 
Council 
Rajasthan 
Medical 
Council 

Senior Resident  
 
Tutor 
 
Assistant Professor 
 
Assistant Professor 
 

PSMC Karamsad 
Anand 
PSMC Karamsd 
Anand  
PSMC Karamsd 
Anand 
RMCH & RC Hapur 

26.07.2004 
 
01.09.2004 
 
17.11.2004 
 
04.10.2016 

30.08.2004 
 
 
16.11.2004 
 
01.10.2005 
Till Date 

1 Years 
 
 
 

6 Obstetrics & Dr. Pratima MBBS- Dr. BR College RGU & HS Delhi Medical Junior Resident  D.Y. Patil Medical 2007 2010 3Years  
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Gynecology Sharma 2005 
MD-2010 

Bangalore  
D.Y. Patil 
Medical College 

University 
D.Y. Patil 
University  

Council  
Delhi Medical 
Council  

 
Assistant Professor 

College 
RMCH & RC 

 
02.01.2014 

 
Till Date 

7 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology 

Dr. 
Gurpreet 
Kaur 

MBBS-
2005 
MD-2010 

GMC Patiala 
 
LLRM Medical 
College Meerut 

BFU & HS 
University 
CCS 
University  

Punjab Medical 
Council   
Delhi Medical 
Council  

Senior Resident 
 
Assistant Professor 

UCMS & GTB 
Hospital  
RMCH & RC Hapur 

15.10.2010 
 
03.03.2016 

14.10.2013 
 
Till Date 

3Years 

8 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology 

Dr. Promila 
Singh 

MBBS-
2006 
MD-2010 

KMC Manipal  
 
GSVM College 
Kanpur 

Manipal 
University  
GSVM 
University  

Medical 
Council of India 
Medical 
Council of India 
 

Senior Resident  
 
Senior Resident 
 
Senior Resident 
 
Assit. Professor 

JPCH Delhi 
 
GTB Hospital  
 
Women Hospital 
GZB 
Sharda University  

25.03.2011 
 
19.02.2012 
 
26.09.2013 
 
17.01.2015 

03.09.2011 
 
07.07.2011 
 
16.01.2015 
 
15.07.2015 

3 Years  
6 Months 

9 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology 

Dr. 
Bindulika 
Tyagi 
 
 
 

MBBS-
1996 
 
MD-2000 
 

LLRM Medical 
College Meerut 
 
LLRM Medical 
College Meerut 

CCS 
University 
Meerut 
CCS 
University 
Meerut 

UP Medical 
Council 
 
UP Medical 
Council  

Assit. Professor RMCH & RC 
HAPUR 

04.04.2016 Till Date  

10 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology 

Dr. Alka 
Garg 

MBBS-
1990 
MS-1994 

LNMC, 
Allahabad  
LNMC, 
Allahabad 

University  
Allahabad  
University  
Allahabad 

Medical 
Council of India 
Medical 
Council of India 
 

Assit. Professor  
 
Assit. Professor 
 
Assit. Professor 

HTMC & H 
 
IIMS & R & DR. 
BCRH, Haldia 
RMCH & RC 
HAPUR 

01.07.2009 
 
15.07.2011 
 
19.12.2014 

14.07.2011 
 
03.12.2013 
 
Till Date 

5 Years  
1 Months 

11 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology 

Dr. Shweta 
Amar 

MBBS-
2006 
MS-2011 

BPKIHS, Dharan 
 
JJM Medical 
College 
Davanagere 

BPKIHS, 
Dharan 
RGUHS 
Karnataka 

Delhi Medical 
Council   
Delhi Medical 
Council 

Junior Resident  
 
Senior Resident  
 
Asst. Professor 
 

JJM Medical 
College 
Indraprastha Apollo 
Hospital  
RMCH & RC 
HAPUR 

24.04.2007 
 
06.02.2012 
 
01.11.2013 

May 2010 
 
06.02.2012 
 
Till Date 

4 Years 

 


